The Essex County Council (Station Way Carpark Service Road, Basildon) (One Way) Order 20**

The Essex County Council ("the Council") in exercise of its powers under Sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3), 3(2), 4(1) and Part IV to Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III to Schedule 9 to the Act, hereby make the following Order:-

- 1. No person shall except under the direction of a Police Constable in uniform cause any vehicle to proceed in that length of Station Way Carpark Service Road, in the Town of Basildon in the Borough of Basildon, specified in column 1 of the Schedule to this Order in a direction other than that specified in column 2 of the said Schedule.
- 2. The one way restrictions in Schedule 13 of 'The District of Basildon (Basildon Town Centre) (Traffic Management and Consolidation) Order 1996' are hereby revoked insofar as it relates to Clay Hill Road, Cherrydown East, Station Car Park Service Road, Station Way, Station Access Road section (a) only.

Signed this ************************************	day of ***********************************	Two Thousand
and ******************************.		

Signed

an authorised signatory on behalf of the Director for Essex Legal Services.

Schedule

Column 1	Column 2
Road	Permitted Direction of Travel
Station Way Carpark Service Road, Basildon: Within the circulatory system formed by Cherrydown East, Station Way and the Station Access Road.	Anti-clockwise